Case 19-04029-KKS Doc 18 Filed 09/06/19 Page 1 of 3

Judgment Book 4, Page 00085

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

www.flnb.uscourts.gov

IN RE:	Case No. 17-40185-KKS
CAMPBELLTON-GRACEVILLE HOSPITAL CORPORATION,	Chapter 11
Debtor.	/
MARSHALL GLADE, Liquidating Trustee,	_
Plaintiff, v.	Adv. Pro. No. 19-04029-KKS
STRATEGIC ANCILLARY SERVICES, LLC,	
Defendant.	/

FINAL JUDGMENT AGAINST STRATEGIC ANCILLARY SERVICES, LLC

THIS MATTER came before the Court upon the Complaint of Marshall Glade, Liquidating Trustee of the Campbellton-Graceville Hospital Liquidating Trust ("Plaintiff") against the Defendant Strategic Ancillary Services, LLC (the "Defendant") to avoid and recover a fraudulent transfer, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 544, 548, and 550, in the amount of \$520,927.63. Defendant, having consented hereto pursuant to that certain Mediation Agreement (Main Case Doc. 1043) which was approved by the Court (Main Case Doc. 1059), and the Court, having entered the *Order Granting Liquidating Trustee's Motion for Entry of Judgment Against*

Strategic Ancillary Services, LLC Pursuant to Mediation Agreement (Doc. 12) [Doc. 14], it is the judgment of the Court that:

- Defendant, Strategic Ancillary Services, LLC, whose last known 1. address is Strategic Ancillary Services, LLC, c/o Mccathern Law, 3710 Rawlins Street, Suite 1600, Dallas Texas, 75219, hereby consents to the entry of a Final Judgment for the avoidance and recovery of fraudulent transfers in the above-referenced action in favor of Plaintiff in the amount of \$520,927.63.
- Judgment is hereby entered in favor of the Plaintiff, Marshall Glade, 2. Liquidating Trustee, and against the Defendant, Strategic Ancillary Services, LLC in the amount of \$520,927.63.
- 3. Said Final Judgment shall bear interest at the maximum rate allowed by law. Execution on said Final Judgment shall immediately issue.

DONE AND ORDERED on ___ September 6, 2019

Karen K. Specie

United States Bankruptcy Judge

Submitted by:

Brian G. Rich

Berger Singerman LLP

313 North Monroe Street, Suite 301Northern District of Florida.

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Tel. (850) 561-3010

Fax (850) 561-3013

brich@bergersingerman.com

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true and correct

copy of the original on file in the office of the Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court for the

TRACI ABRAMS, Clerk Bankruptey Court

By

Copy furnished to:

Brian G. Rich, Esq.

(Attorney Rich is directed to serve a copy of this Final Judgment upon interested parties and file a Certificate of Service within 3 business days of the entry of the Order.)